

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14095/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2013 in LPA No.2147/2012, CWP No.7969/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SONIA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, SEC,32 CH. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14858 of 2013

[KARUNA V. GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSP. CHANDIGARH & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15422 of 2013

[VIKRAM SINGH V. MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With application for permission to place additional document son record, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Bagga, Adv.  
in SLP 14095 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

In SLP 15422 Mr. Harsh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Aggarwal, adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

In SLP 14858 Mr. Aman Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Aman Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application for permission to place additional documents on record is allowed. |  
| Issue notice. |

| In the meanwhile, the interim order passed by the Division Bench of the High |  
| Court which was in force before the impugned order was passed by the High Court |  
| shall continue to remain in force and the petitioners be allowed to attend the |  
| classes. No equity will, however, be claimed on the basis of this interim |  
| order. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |  
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |  
| | COURT MASTER |