

@  
ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14095/2013

SONIA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, SEC,32 CH. & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14858 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 15422 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr.Tushar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr. Amandeep Kaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 14095/2013  
and the learned counsel for the Medical Council of India are present.

The Learned counsel for the Medical Council of India seeks and is  
granted four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the  
unserved respondents.

List again on 23.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

|  
|